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File Number

0000195966

0000197054

0000197082

0000197115

0000197081

0000196065

REPORT NO. PN-1-220809-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/09/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:

Service

LPD

FM

LPD

LPD

FM

LPD

Call Sign

W26FG-
D

KRYJ

WGOM-

LD

W18DQ-

WOHC

W18EZ-

Facility ID

186476

766825

39341

181871

65503

186632

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

26

89.7

10

18

90.1

18

City, State

EAU CLAIRE,
Wi

Craig, CO

PANAMA CITY,
FL

SANTA ISABEL
, PR

CHILLICOTHE,
OH

DELPHI, IN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

San Tan Educational
Media

SPECTRUM
SOLUTIONS, LLC

TV RED DE PUERTO
RICO INC

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

Triple Seven Media,
LLC

Status Date

07/28/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/08/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000195678

0000196810

0000197093

0000197052

0000197059

0000197062

REPORT NO. PN-1-220809-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/09/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:
License To

Cover
Amendment

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

From: INSPIRATION MEDIA, INC.

Assignment
of
Authorization

Service  Call Sign  Facility ID

DTV NEW 776269

FL WGAF- 196179
LP

AM KNTS 87153

AM WLXN 15838

From: DAVIDSON COUNTY BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

FM WKLN 58372

FM KLLM 762455

Station Type

To:

Main 102.1
To:

Main 1680.0

To: Baaz Broadcasting Corp

Main 1440.0
To:
Main 102.3
To:
Main 106.5

Channel/Freq.

City, State

FAYETTEVILLE
, GA

SEATTLE, WA

LEXINGTON,
NC

WILMINGTON,
OH

WHEATLAND,
wy

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

ROCK 104 U, INC.

INSPIRATION MEDIA,
INC.

DAVIDSON COUNTY
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

Educational Media
Foundation

Michael Radio
Company, LLC

Status Date

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

Status

Received

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000186964

0000166778

0000197074

0000197094

0000197063

REPORT NO. PN-1-220809-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/09/2022

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date
From: To:

Renewal of LPD K16NN-D 182183 16 LAREDO, TX MYL, LLC 03/21/2022
License

From: To:

New NCE FM 767530 Main 91.9 CLARKSVILLE, Johnson County 08/05/2022
FM CP AR Community Radio Inc.

Amendment

From: To:

Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.

Minor LPD WMJIN- 10593 Main 32 Huntsville, AL Gray Television 08/05/2022
Modification LD Licensee, LLC

From: To:

Assignment FX K276FV 146599 103.1 SILVERTON, VOICE MINISTRIES 08/05/2022
of coO OF FARMINGTON,

Authorization INC.

From: VOICE MINISTRIES OF FARMINGTON, To: PROCLAIMING CHRIST'S LOVE MINISTRIES INC.

INC.

License To DTV WICS 25686 Main 476.0 SPRINGFIELD, WICS LICENSEE, LLC  08/05/2022
Cover IL

From: To:

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000195674

0000195673

0000197060

0000197056

0000173530

REPORT NO. PN-1-220809-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/09/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Assignment
of
Authorization

Service

DTV

DTV

DCA

FM

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

WLPD-

CD

WUON

Facility ID

776263

776220

189058

176405

From: OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

DTV

KOAA-
TV

59014

Station Type

To:
To:
32
To:
Main 89.3

Channel/Freq.

City, State

PLANO, IL

MORRIS, IL

To: 2820 Communications Incorporated

Main 482.0

To:

PUEBLO, CO

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

TRINITY
BROADCASTING OF
TEXAS, INC.

OLIVET NAZARENE
UNIVERSITY

Scripps Broadcasting
Holdings LLC

Status Date  Status
08/05/2022 Received
08/05/2022 Received
08/05/2022 Accepted
For Filing
08/05/2022 Accepted
For Filing
08/05/2022 Received
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000197053

0000197096

0000195675

0000197095

0000197079

PUBLIC

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

Assignment FX W291DD 138258
of

Authorization

From: DAVIDSON COUNTY BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.
Assignment AM KLFE 12031
of

Authorization

From: INSPIRATION MEDIA, INC.

Construction DTV NEW 776268
Permit

Amendment

From:

Construction  DTX
Permit

WTTG 22207

From:

License To FM KABW 39159

Cover

From:

Facility ID

REPORT NO. PN-1-220809-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/09/2022

NOTICE

Station Type

106.1

To:

Main 1590.0

To: Relevant Radio, Inc.

To:

Main 602.0
To:

Main 95.1
To:

Channel/Freq.

City, State

LEXINGTON,
NC

SEATTLE, WA

WASHINGTON,
DC

BAIRD, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DAVIDSON COUNTY
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

INSPIRATION MEDIA,
INC.

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

FOX TELEVISION
STATIONS, LLC

COMMUNITY
BROADCAST
PARTNERS LLC

Status Date

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000195680

0000197057

0000197064

0000197112

0000197091

0000197043

REPORT NO. PN-1-220809-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/09/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Modification
of License

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

FL

FM

LPD

FM

FM

Call Sign

NEW

KRLY-LP

KVQI

KCDL-LD

KEYP

KZJJ

Facility ID

776273

124224

89878

182489

174150

203618

Station Type

To:

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

107.9

88.5

36

91.9

104.5

City, State

ALPINE, CA

VAIL, CO

BOISE, ID

PRICE, UT

MESA, WA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

EAST COUNTY
BROADCASTING,
INC.

PUBLIC
BROADCASTING OF
COLORADO, INC.

IMPACTO
NETWORK, INC.

BIBLICAL
MINISTRIES
WORLDWIDE

XANA HD
SOLUTIONS, LLC

Status Date

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/05/2022

08/04/2022

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-220809-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/09/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000197080 License To LPT K23HT-D 62463 Main 23 ST. MARIES, ID STATE BOARD OF 08/05/2022 Accepted
Cover EDUCATION, STATE For Filing

OF IDAHO

From: To:

0000196065 Minor LPD W18EZ- 186632 18 DELPHI, IN Triple Seven Media, 08/05/2022 Received
Modification D LLC
Amendment
From: To:

0000197076 Transfer of FX W270CI 158589 101.9 UHRICHSVILLE  WBTC Radio LLC 08/05/2022  Accepted
Control , OH For Filing
From: To: CDMW Holdings LLC

0000197118 Minor FM KCAI 90988 Main 89.3 LINDEN, CA EDUCATIONAL 08/08/2022  Accepted
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
From: To:

0000197086 Renewal of LPD KSDY-LD 56830 Main 752.0 San Diego, CA International 08/05/2022 Accepted
License Communications For Filing

Network, Inc.

From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-220809-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/09/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000197124 Minor FL WKHV- 132425 103.9 KINGSTON, NY  KINGSTON 08/08/2022  Accepted
Modification LP OUTREACH For Filing

SERVICES

From: To:

0000197097 License To FX K290CL 153880 105.9 CLINTON, IA KROS 08/05/2022  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING, INC For Filing
From: To:

0000197075 Transfer of AM WBTC 68425 Main 1540.0 UHRICHSVILLE ~ WBTC Radio LLC 08/05/2022  Accepted
Control , OH For Filing
From: To: CDMW Holdings LLC

0000197099 Minor LPD WYBM- 186684 15 PITTSFIELD- Lowcountry 34 Media, 08/05/2022  Accepted
Modification LD GREENFIELD, LLC For Filing

MA

From: To:

0000197116 Minor FM 767348 Main 91.9 JOSHUA TREE,  Animal Authority 08/08/2022  Accepted
Modification CA Rescue Team For Filing
From: To:
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