

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000195966	License To Cover	LPD	W26FG- D	186476	Main	26	EAU CLAIRE, WI	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	07/28/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197054	Minor Modification	FM	KRYJ	766825	Main	89.7	Craig, CO	San Tan Educational Media	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197082	License To Cover	LPD	WGOM- LD	39341	Main	10	PANAMA CITY, FL	SPECTRUM SOLUTIONS, LLC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197115	Minor Modification	LPD	W18DQ- D	181871		18	SANTA ISABEL , PR	TV RED DE PUERTO RICO INC	08/08/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197081	License To Cover	FM	WOHC	65503	Main	90.1	CHILLICOTHE, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000196065	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	W18EZ- D	186632		18	DELPHI, IN	Triple Seven Media, LLC	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000195678	Construction Permit Amendment	DTV	NEW	776269			,	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000196810	License To Cover Amendment	FL	WGAF- LP	196179	Main	102.1	FAYETTEVILLE , GA	ROCK 10 4 U, INC.	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000197093	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KNTS	87153	Main	1680.0	SEATTLE, WA	INSPIRATION MEDIA, INC.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: INSPIR	ATION MEI	DIA, INC.		To: Baaz Broad	dcasting Corp				
0000197052	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WLXN	15838	Main	1440.0	LEXINGTON, NC	DAVIDSON COUNTY BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: DAVIDS COMPANY, IN		TY BROADC	ASTING	То:					
0000197059	License To Cover	FM	WKLN	58372	Main	102.3	WILMINGTON, OH	Educational Media Foundation	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197062	License To Cover	FM	KLLM	762455	Main	106.5	WHEATLAND, WY	Michael Radio Company, LLC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000186964	Renewal of License	LPD	K16NN-D	182183		16	LAREDO, TX	MYL, LLC	03/21/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000166778	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		767530	Main	91.9	CLARKSVILLE, AR	Johnson County Community Radio Inc.	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	or filing.								
0000197074	Minor Modification	LPD	WMJN- LD	10593	Main	32	Huntsville, AL	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197094	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K276FV	146599		103.1	SILVERTON, CO	VOICE MINISTRIES OF FARMINGTON, INC.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: VOICE INC.	MINISTRIE	S OF FARMI	NGTON,	To: PROCLAIN					
0000197063	License To Cover	DTV	WICS	25686	Main	476.0	SPRINGFIELD, IL	WICS LICENSEE, LLC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000195674	Construction Permit Amendment	DTV	NEW	776263			,	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000195673	Construction Permit Amendment	DTV	NEW	776220			,	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000197060	License To Cover	DCA	WLPD- CD	189058		32	PLANO, IL	TRINITY BROADCASTING OF TEXAS, INC.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197056	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WUON	176405	Main	89.3	MORRIS, IL	OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: OLIVET	ΓNAZAREN	IE UNIVERS	ITY	<b>To:</b> 2820 Com					
0000173530	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	KOAA- TV	59014	Main	482.0	PUEBLO, CO	Scripps Broadcasting Holdings LLC	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000197053	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W291DD	138258		106.1	LEXINGTON, NC	DAVIDSON COUNTY BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: DAVIDS COMPANY, IN		ITY BROADC	CASTING	То:					
0000197096	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KLFE	12031	Main	1590.0	SEATTLE, WA	INSPIRATION MEDIA, INC.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: INSPIR	ATION ME	DIA, INC.		To: Relevant F					
0000195675	Construction Permit Amendment	DTV	NEW	776268			,	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000197095	Construction Permit	DTX	WTTG	22207	Main	602.0	WASHINGTON, DC	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197079	License To Cover	FM	KABW	39159	Main	95.1	BAIRD, TX	COMMUNITY BROADCAST PARTNERS LLC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000195680	Construction Permit Amendment	DTV	NEW	776273			,	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000197057	Minor Modification	FL	KRLY-LP	124224		107.9	ALPINE, CA	EAST COUNTY BROADCASTING, INC.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197064	Modification of License	FM	KVQI	89878	Main	88.5	VAIL, CO	PUBLIC BROADCASTING OF COLORADO, INC.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197112	Minor Modification	LPD	KCDL-LD	182489		36	BOISE, ID	IMPACTO NETWORK, INC.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197091	License To Cover	FM	KEYP	174150	Main	91.9	PRICE, UT	BIBLICAL MINISTRIES WORLDWIDE	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197043	License To Cover	FM	KZJJ	203618	Main	104.5	MESA, WA	XANA HD SOLUTIONS, LLC	08/04/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000197080	License To Cover	LPT	K23HT-D	62463	Main	23	ST. MARIES, ID	STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE OF IDAHO	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000196065	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	W18EZ- D	186632		18	DELPHI, IN	Triple Seven Media, LLC	08/05/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000197076	Transfer of Control	FX	W270CI	158589		101.9	UHRICHSVILLE , OH	WBTC Radio LLC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				To: CDMW Ho	ldings LLC				
0000197118	Minor Modification	FM	KCAI	90988	Main	89.3	LINDEN, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	08/08/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197086	Renewal of License	LPD	KSDY-LD	56830	Main	752.0	San Diego, CA	International Communications Network, Inc.	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000197124	Minor Modification	FL	WKHV- LP	132425		103.9	KINGSTON, NY	KINGSTON OUTREACH SERVICES	08/08/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197097	License To Cover	FX	K290CL	153880		105.9	CLINTON, IA	KROS BROADCASTING, INC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197075	Transfer of Control	AM	WBTC	68425	Main	1540.0	UHRICHSVILLE , OH	WBTC Radio LLC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				To: CDMW Ho	ldings LLC				
0000197099	Minor Modification	LPD	WYBM- LD	186684		15	PITTSFIELD- GREENFIELD, MA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	08/05/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000197116	Minor Modification	FM		767348	Main	91.9	JOSHUA TREE, CA	Animal Authority Rescue Team	08/08/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					